
Fabricante), por fallas del producto o de sus componentes que el Fabricante no haya producido o por daños que resulten 
de tales productos o componentes que el Fabricante no haya producido. El Fabricante traspasa al Comprador la garantía 
que recibió (si hubiera alguna) del fabricante del producto o componente antes mencionado que no sea de la producción 
del Fabricante. Esta garantía no se aplica a los Productos que personas que no cuenten con la autorización escrita del 
Fabricante hayan reparado o intentado reparar.
3. Obligación Exclusiva.
ESTA GARANTÍA ES EXCLUSIVA. La única y exclusiva obligación del Fabricante será la de reparar o reemplazar los 
Productos defectuosos, de la manera y durante el período mencionado anteriormente. El Fabricante no tendrá ninguna 
otra obligación con respecto a los Productos o a cualquiera de sus piezas, ya sea que se base en el contrato, daño, estricta 
responsabilidad u otro. El Fabricante no tendrá responsabilidad por daños incidentales, especiales o resultantes, bajo 
ninguna circunstancia, ya sea basada en esta Garantía Limitada u otra.
4. Otras Consideraciones.
LAS ASEVERACIONES ORALES O ESCRITAS EFECTUADAS POR los empleados o representantes del Fabricante, NO 
CONSTITUYEN GARANTÍAS, por lo que el Comprador no debe confiar en ellas, ya que no son parte del contrato de venta 
o de esta garantía limitada.
NO CONSTITUYEN GARANTÍAS, por lo que el Comprador no debe confiar en ellas, ya que no son parte del contrato de 
venta o de esta garantía limitada.
5. Obligación Completa.
Esta Garantía Limitada declara la obligación completa del Fabricante con respecto a los Productos. Si se determina 
que cualquier parte de esta Garantía Limitada se considera nula o ilegal, el resto de ella seguirá teniendo toda su fuerza 
y efecto.

installation is by persons other than Manufacturer), against defects in products or components not 
manufactured by Manufacturer, or against damages resulting from such non-Manufacturer made products 
or components.  Manufacturer passes on to Buyer the warranty it received (if any) from the maker thereof 
of such non-Manufacturer made products or components.  This warranty also does not apply to Products 
upon which repairs have been effected or attempted by persons other than pursuant to written authorization 
by Manufacturer.
3.  Exclusive Obligation.
THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE.   The sole and exclusive obligation of Manufacturer shall be to repair or 
replace the defective Products in the manner and for the period provided above.  Manufacturer shall not have 
any other obligation with respect to the Products or any part thereof, whether based on contract, tort, strict 
liability or otherwise.  Under no circumstances, whether based on this Limited Warranty or otherwise, shall 
Manufacturer be liable for incidental, special, or consequential damages.
4.  Other Statements.
Manufacturer’s employees or representatives’ ORAL OR OTHER WRITTEN STATEMENTS DO NOT 
CONSTITUTE WARRANTIES, shall not be relied upon by Buyer, and are not a part of the contract for sale 
or this limited warranty.
5.  Entire Obligation.
This Limited Warranty states the entire obligation of Manufacturer with respect to the Products.  If any part 
of this Limited Warranty is determined to be void or illegal, the remainder shall remain in full force and effect.

Safety Instructions

by Checkolite
Item#7602

Articulo #7602

To Begin/Para Comenzar
WARNING: Review important safety instructions before installation.  Check 
to make sure you have the following:

ALERTA: Revise las importantes instrucciones de seguridad en la parte de atras.  
Asegures que tenga lo siguiente:

!

Questions?  Call our Customer Service at 1-800-265-9960.
Preguntas?  Llame a nuestro Servicio del Cliente al 1-800-265-9960.

Required
Requiere

Required
Requiere

Phillips Screwdriver
Destornillador en cruz

Wire Strippers
Pela cables

Electrical Tape
Cinta aislante

1-100 watt 
Medium Base Bulb

1 bombilla de base me-
diana, de 100 vatios

             WARNING:  FOR YOUR PROTECTION AND SAFETY - Carefully read and 
understand the information given in this manual before beginning the assembly 
and installation.  Failure to do so could lead to electric shock, fire or other injuries 
which could be hazardous or even fatal.

1. All electrical connections must be in agreement with local codes, ordinances 
or the national electric code (NEC).  Contact your municipal building department 
to learn about your local codes, permits and/or inspections.  WARNING: RISK OF 
FIRE Ð MOST DWELLINGS BUILT BEFORE 1985 HAVE SUPPLY WIRE RATED FOR 
60°C.  CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN BEFORE INSTALLATION.
2. TURN OFF ELECTRICITY at main fuse box (or circuit breaker box) before begin-
ning installation by switching circuit breaker off or removing fuse.
3. DO NOT connect this fixture to an electrical system that does not provide a 
means for equipment grounding.  Never use a fixture in a two-wire system that 
is not grounded.  WARNING: INSTALLING A FIXTURE INTO AN ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM NOT HAVING A PROPER GROUNDING MEANS COULD ALLOW ALL 
METAL PARTS OF THE FIXTURE TO CARRY ELECTRICAL CURRRENT IF ANY OF 
THE FIXTURE WIRES, WIRE CONNECTIONS OR SPLICES BECOME BROKEN, CUT 
OR LOOSE DURING THE MOUNTING OR NORMAL OPERATION OF THE FIXTURE.  
UNDER THIS CONDITION, ANYONE COMING IN CONTACT WITH THE FIXTURE 
IS SUBJECT TO ELECTRICAL SHOCK, WHICH COULD CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY 
OR DEATH.
4. If you are not sure your lighting system has a grounding means, DO NOT 
attempt to install this fixture.  Contact a qualified, licensed electrician for informa-
tion with regards to proper grounding methods as required by the local electrical 
code in your area.
5. DO NOT connect the bare or green insulation fixture ground wire to the black 
(HOT) current-carrying or white neutral house wire.  WARNING: CONNECTION OF 
THE BARE OR GREEN FIXTURE GROUND WIRE TO THE BLACK OR WHITE HOUSE 
WIRES MAY ALLOW ALL METAL PARTS OF THE FIXTURE TO CARRY ELECTRI-
CAL CURRENT.  UNDER THIS CONDITION, ANYONE COMING IN CONTACT 
WITH THE FIXTURE WILL RECEIVE ELECTRICAL SHOCK, WHICH COULD CAUSE 
SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
6. DO NOT suspend any fixture by the house wires.  A fixture must always be 
mounted directly to an outlet box or to a mounting strip, which is first attached 
to the outlet box.  WARNING: WIRE CONNECTORS WILL NOT SUPPORT THE 
WEIGHT OF A FIXTURE.  SUSPENDING A FIXTURE BY THE HOUSE WIRES 
AND WIRE CONNECTORS WILL RESULT IN THE FIXTURE FALLING, WITH THE 
POSSIBILITY OF PERSONAL INJURY AND THE DANGER OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK 
OR FIRE.
7. All fixtures must be mounted to an outlet box that is supported by the building 
structure.  DO NOT attempt to support the fixture by ceiling board alone.  Ceiling 
board alone does not have the strength to support the weight of the fixture.  The 
fixture may fall and cause personal injury.
8. BE CAREFUL not to damage or cut the wire insulation (covering) during fixture 
installation.  DO NOT permit wires to come in contact with any surface having a 
sharp edge.  To do so may damage or cut the wire insulation, which could cause 
serious injury or death from electric shock.
9. DO NOT use lamps (bulbs) having a greater wattage than the maximum value 
stated on the fixture.  The use of a higher wattage lamp(s) than specified will 
increase temperatures and cause risk of fire.
10. If a dimmer control switch is used with this fixture, obtain professional advice 
to determine to correct type and electrical rating required.

              ADVERTENCIA: PARA SU PROTECCIÓN Y SEGURIDAD - Lea con cuidado las instrucciones y entienda 
la información contenida en este manual antes de empezar con el armado e instalación. El no hacerlo puede 
provocar choque eléctricos, incendios o lesiones de índole peligrosa e incluso mortal.
1. Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben cumplir con los códigos y mandatos locales o con el código nacional 
en materia de electricidad (NEC). Póngase en contacto con la oficina municipal de su localidad para conocer 
los códigos, permisos e inspecciones locales que se aplican. ADVERTENCIA: RIESGO DE INCENDIO - LA 
MAYORÍA DE LAS CASAS CONSTRUIDAS ANTES DE 1985 CUENTAN CON CABLES CLASIFICADOS PARA 
60ºC. CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN.
2. CORTE LA CORRIENTE en la caja de fusibles principal (o la caja de interruptores), antes de iniciar la 
instalación, desconectando el interruptor de circuito o quitando los fusibles.
3. NO conecte esta lámpara a un sistema eléctrico que no disponga de un medio para poner el equipo a 
tierra. Nunca use una lámpara en un sistema de dos cables que no esté puesto a tierra. ADVERTENCIA: LA 
INSTALACIÓN DE UNA LÁMPARA EN UN SISTEMA ELÉCTRICO QUE NO TIENE UN MEDIO ADECUADO 
PARA PONERLO A TIERRA PUEDE PERMITIR QUE LAS PARTES METÁLICAS DE LA LÁMPARA CONDUZCAN 
LA CORRIENTE ELÉCTRICA EN CASO DE QUE ALGUNO DE LOS CABLES, CONEXIONES Y EMPALMES 
ENTRE CABLES SE ROMPAN, CORTEN O AFLOJEN DURANTE EL MONTAJE O LA OPERACIÓN NORMAL 
DE LA LÁMPARA. BAJO ESTAS CONDICONES, CUALQUIER PERSONA QUE ENTRE EN CONTACTO CON 
LA LÁMPARA PUEDE RECIBIR UN CHOQUE ELÉCTRICO QUE PUEDE OCASIONARLE LESIONES GRAVES 
O LA MUERTE.
4. Si usted no está seguro de que su sistema de iluminación está puesto a tierra, NO intente instalar la lám-
para. Póngase en contacto con un electricista calificado para pedir información sobre los métodos adecuados 
para poner a tierra su sistema, de acuerdo con el código local en materia de electricidad, de su área.
5. NO conecte el alambre de tierra pelado o con forro de aislamiento verde de la lámpara al cable negro 
que lleva la corriente (CALIENTE) ni al cable neutro blanco de la casa. ADVERTENCIA: LA CONEXIÓN DEL 
CABLE PELADO O EL CABLE VERDE DE TIERRA DE LA LÁMPARA A LOS CABLES NEGRO O BLANCO DE 
LA CASA PUEDE HACER QUE TODAS LAS PARTES METÁLICAS CONDUZCAN LA CORRIENTE ELÉCTRICA. 
BAJO ESTAS CONDICONES, CUALQUIER PERSONA QUE ENTRE EN CONTACTO CON LA LÁMPARA PUEDE 
RECIBIR UN CHOQUE ELÉCTRICO QUE PUEDE OCASIONARLE LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE.
6. NO cuelgue ningún tipo de lámpara de los cables de la casa. Todas las lámparas deben montarse directa-
mente a una caja de salida o a una tira de montaje que primero se monta a la caja de salida. ADVERTENCIA: 
LOS CONECTORES DE ALAMBRE NO SOPORTARÁN EL PESO DE LA LÁMPARA. SI CUELGA LA LÁMPARA 
DE LOS CABLES DE LA CASA O DE LOS CONECTORES PUEDE CAERSE LA LÁMPARA Y PUEDE OCASIONAR 
LESIONES PERSONALES Y RIESGO DE CHOQUE ELÉCTRICO O INCENDIO.
7. Todas las lámparas deben montarse a la caja de salida que está soportada por la estructura de la construc-
ción. NO intente soportar la lámpara sólo del tablero del cielo raso. El tablero del cielo raso por sí solo no tiene 
la resistencia para soportar el peso de la lámpara. La lámpara puede caerse y producir lesiones personales.
8. TENGA CUIDADO de no dañar o cortar el aislamiento de los cables (forro) durante la instalación de la 
lámpara. NO permita que los cables entren en contacto con alguna superficie que tenga borde filosos. Eso 
podría dañar o cortar el aislamiento de los cables y ocasionar lesiones serias o la muerte por choque eléctrico.
9. NO use focos (bombillas) con más watts del máximo especificado para la lámpara. Eso podría provocar el 
aumento de la temperatura y por lo tanto el riesgo de incendios.
10. Si utiliza un interruptor regulador de intensidad con esta lámpara, busque el consejo de un profesional 
para determinar la clasificación eléctrica y el tipo correcto de interruptor que se necesita.

Instrucciones de seguridad
!!

For customer service, contact:
Checkolite International Inc.                 
142 Charles Street, 
Jersey City, NJ 07307  1-800-265-9960
www.checkolite.com 

Para servicio al cliente, pongase en contacto con:
Checkolite International Inc.                 
142 Charles Street, 
Jersey City, NJ 07307  1-800-265-9960
www.checkolite.com 

Printed In China
Model #7602
SKU #65881

Universal Mounting Bracket / 
Soporte de Montaje

Parts List/Lisa de Partes 

1

2

3

4

5

Decorative Knob / Perilla 
Decorativa

Socket Nut / Tuerca

Glass / Vidrio

Quick Connect Wire / Conectador 
RápidoGround Wire / Alambre de Tierra

Ground Screw / Tornillo de tierra

Universal Mounting Screw / Tornillo 
Universal de Montaje

Wirenut / Cubertor de
alambres

Outlet Screw / Tornillos de la
caja de electricidad

7

6

8

9

10

®

Estimated Time for Assembly: 25 min.
Tiempo Estimado para Asemblaje: 25 min.



Bulbs won’t light.  Bulb is burnt out.  Replace light bulb.   
Power is off.                 Check if power supply is on. 
Bad wire connection.    Check wiring.  
Bad switch.    Test or replace switch.
Fuse blows or circuit breaker                 Crossed wires or power Check wiring connections.
trips when light is turned on.                    wire is grounding out.

Problem  Cause  Solution

Remove hardware from rear of fixture.Locate black(B), white 
(C) and ground (green) (D) wires  of electrical outlet box.

STEP ONE/PASO UNO
A. B.

C.

D.

4.

1

5.

10.

3.

D.A.

2

2.
4.

C.
B. 6a.

6b.

Preparation/Preparacion
Reminder: 
Refer to (or read) safety 
instructions on the back of this 
manual before installing 
fixture.

Advertencia: 
Se refiere a (o lee) la instrucción 
deseguridad al verso de este 
manualantes de instalación fija.

Shut off main power at
the circuit breaker or
fuse panel before
removing old fixture.

Apagar la linea principal
de suministro.  En el
interruptor o funda el
panel antes de quitar la
vieja base.

Remove old fixture.
Disconnect wiring.

Quitar el artefacto
existente.  Desconectar
los cables.

Fixture Installation/Instalacion del Aparato

STEP FOUR/PASO QUATRO

4

Connect fixture ground wire (1) to ground screw (2).
Insert Quick Connect plug (6) on fixture into corresponding 
connector on outlet wire.
 Mount backplate of fixture (12) to universal mounting 
bracket screws (3) using decorative knobs (11).

Checkolite International, a New Jersey Corporation, having its principal place 
of business at 142 Charles St.. Jersey City, NJ 07307 (Checkolite) warrants 
its  products (the “Products”) as follows:

1.  Limited Warranty. 
Manufacturer warrants that the Products sold hereunder will be free from de-
fects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of 
purchase.  If the Products do not conform to this Limited Warranty during the 
warranty period (as herein above specified), Buyer shall notify Manufacturer in 
writing of the claimed defects and demonstrate to Manufacturer satisfaction 
that said defects are covered by this Limited Warranty.  If the defects and 
proof of purchase are properly reported to Manufacturer within the warranty 
period, and the defects are of such type and nature as to be covered by this 
warranty, Manufacturer shall, at its own expense, furnish, replacement 
Products or, at Manufacturer’s option, replacement parts for the defective 
Products.  Shipping and installation of the replacement Products or replace-
ment parts shall be at Buyer’s expense.

2.  Other Limits.
THE FOREGOING IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR 
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  Manufac-
turer does not warrant against damages or defects arising out of improper or 
abnormal use of handling of the Products; against defects or damages arising 
from improper 

Warranty La Garantia
Checkolite International, una Empresa de New Jersey, con su oficina comer-
cial principal ubicada en 3464 Kennedy Blvd.  (“el Fabricante ”) garantiza sus 
productos (los “Productos ”) de la siguiente manera:

1. Garantía Limitada.
El fabricante garantiza que los Productos vendidos según el presente docu-
mento no presentarán fallas en el material ni su fabricación por un período de 
un (1) año desde la fecha de compra. Si los productos no cumplen con esta 
Garantía Limitada durante el período de garantía (como se especifica en el 
presente documento), el Comprador debe avisar al Fabricante por escrito, 
donde indique las fallas que denuncia y demuestre a plena satisfacción del 
Fabricante que dichas fallas están cubiertas por la Garantía Limitada.
Si las fallas se informan de manera apropiada al Fabricante dentro del período 
de garantía y éstos son del tipo y la naturaleza cubiertos por esta garantía, 
el Fabricante debe, cubriendo los gastos, proveer, reemplazar los Productos 
o, como opción del Fabricante, reemplazar las piezas de los Productos 
defectuosos. El envío e instalación de los Productos de reemplazo o las piezas 
de repuesto deberá pagarlo el Comprador.

2. Otras Restricciones.
LO ANTERIOR REEMPLAZA TODO TIPO DE GARANTÍAS, EXPRESAS O 
IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUIDAS, PERO SIN LIMITARSE A, LAS GARANTÍAS 
IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN E IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO 
EN PARTICULAR. El Fabricante no extiende garantías por daños o fallas que 
se produzcan por el uso inadecuado o irregular de los Productos; por defectos 
o daños que se produzcan por la instalación inadecuada (cuando la instalación 
no la efectúe el

In the event you are missing a part, or have questions regarding installation, please call the Customer Service at 1-800-265-9960.
En el uno del acontecimiento estan faltando una pieza o hacen que las preguntas con respecto a la instalacion por favor llamen el centro 1-800-265-9960.

Trouble Shooting Guide Guía de Investigación de Averías 
Minor problems often can be fixed without an electrician.  Before doing any
work on the light, shut off power supply to avoid electrical shock.

Los problemas menores, a menudo se pueden arreglar sin llamar a un 
electricista.  Antes de hacer ninguna trabajo en su lampara, cortar el 
abastecimiento de elctricidad para evitar un choque el ctrico.

Problema  Cause     Solution
Las bombillas no prenden.          Se ha quemado la bombilla. Reemplazar la bombilla.
Se corto la luz.  Ver si esta prendido.  el interruptor principal  
Hay una mala conexion.   Chequear los cables.  
El fusible se quema, o el              Hay cruce de alambres,  Chequear la conexion 

disyuntor desengancha al.         o el cable positivo esta    
de los cables.  prender las luces.               pueata a tierra.

Cleaning and Bulb Replacement
Shut off main power supply.  Wipe with a damp cloth or use window
cleaner.  Do not use abrasives.
Bulb replacement: Use 60 watt or less medium-base bulb.

Limpieza y cambio de bombillas
Apagar la linea principal de abastecimiento.  Limpiar con un tapo humero o usar liquido de limpiar 
ventanas.  No use materiales abrasivos.
Reemplazo de bombillas: Use bombilla de base mediana, de 60 vatios.

Mount  universal mounting bracket*(10) to outlet box (A), 
using outlet screws (5).
Connect bare or green ground wire (D) from outlet box to 
universal mounting bracket (10).  Use ground screw (2) to 
make connection.  Connect white supply wire (C) to white 
Quick Connect wire (6a) with wire nut (4).  Repeat with 
black supply wire (B) and black Quick Connect wire (6b).

STEP TWO/PASO DOS

STEP THREE/PASO TRES

Remueva el hardware de la parte de atraz del asemblaje. 
Localize el alambre Negro(B), Blanco (C) y de Tierra (verde) (D) 
de la caja de electricidad.

Monte el soporte de montaje*(10) a la caja electrica (A), 
usando los tornillos de montaje (5).
Conecte el cable verde o de tierra (D) de la caja de electricidad 
al soporte de montaje(10).  Use el tornillo de tierra (2) para 
hacer la conexion.  Conecte el cable blanco del aparato (C) al 
cable blanco del Conectador Rápido (6a) con el cubre alambre 
(4).  Repita lo mismo con el cable negro del aparato (B) al 
cable negro del Conectador Rápido (6b).

Conecte el cable verde del aparato (1) al tornillo verde (2). 
Insierte el enchufe del Conectador Rápido (6) al enchufe 
correspondiente del aparato.
Monte la placa del aparato (12) al soporte de montaje (3) 
usando los perillos decorativos (11).* Use Crossbar if Universal mounting bracket not included.

* Use la barra transversal si el soporte de montaje no esta incluido.

3

1. 11.

3. 6.

11.

5.

7.

E.

F.

8.

12.

Place glass (7) into decorative trim (12) and then into 
the glass fitter (E) and secure in place by carefully 
tightening the socket nut (8) onto the socket (F). 
Screw in Max 100W Medium base Type-A bulb into 
socket (F).

Coloque el cristal (7) en la tuerca del metal (12) y entonces en 
el ajustador de cristal (e) y asegúrelo en lugar cuidadosamente 
apretando la tuerca del zócalo (8) sobre el zócalo (f). Atornille 
en bulbo bajo medio máximo del Tipo-Uno 100W en el 
zócalo (f).

Bombilla no Incluida
Bulb not Included


